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Connecticut Office of

Early Childhood

450 Columbus Boulevard, Suite 302, Hartford, Connecticut 06103

DIVISION OF LICENSING

Phone (800)282-6063 or (860)500-4450 Fax (860)326-0552
Email: oec.licensing@ct.gov Website: www.ctoec.org

CHILD CARE CENTER/GROUP CHILD CARE HOME

INVESTIGATION
Program License Date of
Name Nurber DCCC.70339 mspection | 09/252024
KIDDIE ACADEMY OF ROCKY HILL Expiration Time of
Dare 12/31/2024 Inspection 10:10 AM
Teleph Total
Address 1158 NEW BRITAIN AVE clepnone (860) 436-5307 | 7% 156
Days and Under Three
ROCKY HILL - . 56
e s C-I; ;6267 1133 Hours M-F 6:30AM-6:30PM gapac'ty
ildren nder a ummer
Present 64 Present 36 Present 18 Care Open
Purpose of o Name of
Investigation Investigation 2024-996 Inspector Carolynne Del oreto
program’s natalia.doran@kiddieacademy.net pispector’s carolynne.delor eto@ct.gov
SUBSTANTIATED VIOLATIONS OF REGULATIONS
VIOLATION Statute -

Regulation 19a-79-4a(c)(

19a-79-10(c)g} and/or

Description: 110-Under Three Endorsement: Ratio: 1 Staff to 4
Children

Failed to maintain proper staff/child ratios when staff are allowing parentsto drop off afifth child prior to a second staff arriving in theroom to

maintain ratio for 5-10 minutes.

VIOLATION Statute -

Regulation

[19a-79-10(d)(2)(C)]

Description; _:IL_16-Chairsfor Feeding/Stable/Safety Straps/L ocking
ray

Staff failed to use safety buckles on a high chair and a bouncy seat.

VIOLATION Statute -

Regulation 19a-79-10(

19a-79- 1058)(%

) and/or

(A)]

Description:

129-Crib/Bed Used for Infant Sleeping

Failed to placeinfantsto sleep in a well constructed, free standing crib or bed designed for infant sleeping when a child was sleeping in a bouncy

chair from 9:38 until 10:01 a.m.

VIOLATION Statute -

Regulation

[19a-79-10(j)]

Description: 135-InfantsHeld for Bottles/Indiv. Attn/Tummy Time

Failed to ensureinfantsare held for all bottle feedings when video footage reviewed showed two infants holding their own bottles. One was laying

on thefloor and the other wasin a bouncy seat.

VIOLATION | Statute - Description:
Regulation

VIOLATION | Statute - Description:
Regulation
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VIOLATION | Statute - Description:
Regulation

VIOLATION | Statute - Description:
Regulation

VIOLATION | Statute - Description:
Regulation

VIOLATION | Statute - Description:
Regulation

VIOLATION | Statute - Description:
Regulation

VIOLATION | Statute - Description:
Regulation

NOT SUBSTANTIATED AND/OR PENDING VIOLATIONS OF REGULATIONS

STATUS: Statute - Description:
Regulation

STATUS: Statute - Description:
Regulation

STATUS: Statute - Description:

Regulation
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STATUS: Statute - Description:
Regulation

STATUS: Statute - Description:
Regulation

STATUS: Statute - Description:
Regulation

STATUS: Statute - Description:
Regulation

YES/INO: Yes WERE VIOLATIONS CITED DURING THIS VISIT?

Carolynne Del oreto
(Printed Name)

(Printed Name)

DISCUSSIONS/COMMENTS
NOTE: Only the regulations marked as pending, substantiated or non-substantiated were monitored or discussed.
DATE
CORRECTIONS m @
(Signature of OEC Representative) (Signature of OEC Representative) (Signature of Person in Charge)
10/09/2024 Natalia Doran

(Printed Name)




